

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 103 OF 2007

MANOJ SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARITA DEVI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH
T.P.(CRL) NO. 61 of 2007
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder. List thereafter
for final disposal.

The litigation costs deposited by the petitioner may be paid to the
respondent's counsel.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master