

Æ

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 103 OF 2007

MANOJ SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARITA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO.61 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. of Annexures  
and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunder Khatri,Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.  
Mrs. Bansa Bharukha,Adv.  
Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Put up after four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER