

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 103 OF 2007

MANOJ SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARITA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO.61 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunder Khatri,Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mrs. Hansa Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. Abhishke Shinh,Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter be adjourned in order to enable Mr. Bharukha to seek instructions from his client as to how many witnesses shall be examined in the case as to how much time is likely to taken in both the cases. List the matter in the third week of January, 2008.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER